PROCESS INSTRUMENTS
TR
AC
E
AN
AL
YT
IC

Hydrogen ta7000F - H2 < 1.0 < 1.0 < 1.0
Hydrogen ta7000F - H2  (CO only) < 1.0
Model designation and detection limit specifications
ta7000F Special
Specifications
UHP Gas Purity Monitors
Performance
Accuracy, EDL Mode 		  Greater of ±0.25 ppb CH4; ±0.5 ppb CO2; ±1.0 ppb NMHC; ±1.0 ppb CO; ±10% of
						      reading
Range 				    0 to 199.9 ppb
Response Time 			   10 minutes to 99% response. 60 minutes to 75% response in EDL mode.
						      Response time is independent of sample concentration.
Ambient Operating Temperature 	 60 to 90°F (16 to 32°C)
Sample Compatibility 		  Specific models available for N2, Ar, He, O2, or H2 analysis
Resolution, Display 		  0.1 ppb
Resolution, Communication Ports 	 0.01 ppb
Sample Gas Supplies
Inlet Pressure Range 		  70 to 90 psig (4.8 to 6.1 bar)
Inlet Pressure Stability 		  ±2%, regulator required
Return Pressure 			   Atmospheric vent is optimal, ±0.5 psig maximum
Flow Rate 			   300 cc/min minimum, sample at 50 cc/min.
Temperature 			   60 to 100°F (16 to 38°C), optimum when temperature maintained +2°C
Maximum Impurity Levels 		  200 ppb Moisture, CO2, Hydrocarbons
Chassis
Dimensions			   7” H x 16.8” W x 26.5” D  (18 cm x 43 cm x 67 cm)
Weight				    35 lb. (15.9 kg)
Power				    100 - 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz; 200 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Gas Ports
Carrier/Sample Inlet 		  1/4-inch face seal fitting
Sample Inlet 			   1/4-inch face seal fitting (H2 and O2 models only)
FID Air 				    1/16-inch VICI compression
FID H2 				    1/16-inch VICI compression
AUX (Calibration) 		  1/16-inch VICI compression
Sample Outlet 			   1/16-inch VICI compression
FID H2 Shut-Off 			   1/8-inch VICI compression (supplied at 57 psi (3.9 bar))
Actuator Gas 			   1/8-inch VICI compression
TR
A
C
E
 A
N
A
LY
TIC
A
L
™
TRACE ANALYTICAL
™
© 2011, by AMETEK, Inc.
All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A.
F-0300 Rev. 2 (0311)
One of a family of innovative process analyzer solutions from AMETEK Process Instruments.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
455 Corporate Blvd., Newark, DE 19702
Ph. +1-302-456-4400, Fax +1-302-456-4444
SALES AND MANUFACTURING:
USA - Oklahoma
2001 N. Indianwood Ave., Broken Arrow OK 74012  •  Tel: +1-918-250-7200, Fax: +1-918-459-0165
USA - Pennsylvania
150 Freeport Road, Pittsburgh PA 15238  •  Tel: +1-412-828-9040, Fax: +1-412-826-0399
CANADA - Alberta
2876 Sunridge Way N.E., Calgary, AB T1Y 7H9  •  Tel: +1-403-235-8400, Fax: +1-403-248-3550
WORLDWIDE SALES AND SERVICE LOCATIONS:
USA - Texas
Tel: +1-713-466-4900, Fax: +1-713-849-1924
CHINA